To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

™
)
Ordering Information
Part Number SenseFET
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Packing Method
FSB117HNY 1 A, 700 V
-40°C to +105°C 8-Pin, Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube FSB127HNY 2 A, 700 V
FSB147HNY 4 A, 700 V
Application Diagram
L
N
EMI
Filter + +
HV
VDD
+
GNDFB
IPK
Drain
PWM
+
Figure 1. Typical Flyback Application
Table 1. Output Power Table
(1)
Product
230 VAC ±15%
(2)
 85-265 VAC
Adapter
(3)
 Open Frame
(4)
 Adapter
(3)
 Open Frame
(4)
FSB117H 10 W 15 W 9 W 13 W
FSB127H 14 W 20 W 11 W 16 W
FSB147H 23 W 35 W 17 W 26 W
Notes:
1. The maximum output power can be limited by junction temperature.
2. 230 VAC or 100/115 VAC with voltage doubler.
3. Typical continuous power in a non-ventilated enclosed adapter with sufficient drain pattern of printed circuit